OP \$40.00 87659088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stefano Curti		02/12/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chewy, Inc.	
Street Address:	1855 Griffin Road	
City:	Dania Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87659088	CHEWYRESORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124643111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-464-3100

Email: chicagopto@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas N. Masters c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas N. Masters	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas N. Masters/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of CHEWYRESORTS#page1.tif source=Assignment of CHEWYRESORTS#page2.tif source=Assignment of CHEWYRESORTS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0605

900439979

EXHIBIT A

FORM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of February 12, 2018, by

and between Stefano Curti, an individual with an address at 450 Alton Road, Apt 3507, Miami

Beach, FL 33139 ("Assignor") and Chewy, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with an address at 1855

Griffin Road, Dania Beach, FL 33004 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademark shown

in the attached schedule ("Schedule 1"), and any common law rights related to the trademark listed

in Schedule 1 ("Trademark"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the

Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark, and any common law rights related to the Trademark, together with the goodwill

symbolized by and associated with the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and

to the Trademark, and any common laws rights related to the Trademark, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark, and any common laws rights related to the Trademark, together

with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademark.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to

record this Assignment, record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademark, and issue

the registration thereof to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under

se 1/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0606 the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademark and other corresponding rights in the Assignee and to assist Assignee in registering, enforcing, and defending the Trademark.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: STEFANO WRT

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

By:___ Name:

Γitle: __

TRADEMARK REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0607

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK

<u> </u>			
	Mark	Status	App. No.
1.	CHEWYRESORTS	Pending	87/659,088

TRADEMARK REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 02/20/2018